appropriation and that the responsible officers, either personally 34 

or upon their official bonds, shall be held responsible for 35 

actions contrary to this provision. 36 

SECTION 5.  Of the fund appropriated under the provisions of 37 

Section 1 of this act, Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-six 38 

Dollars ($18,626.00) is provided for database upgrades and other 39 

improvements to the board's licensing system. 40 

SECTION 6.  The money herein appropriated shall be paid by 41 

the State Treasurer out of any money in the State Treasury to the 42 

credit of the proper fund or funds as set forth in this act, upon 43